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Minnesota OSHA’s most frequently cited standards in the
construction industry (NAICS codes 230000-239999),
federal-fiscal-year 2024

Standard

1926.501

Minnesota Statutes
182.653, subdivision 8

1926.1053
1926.451

1910.1200 and
5206.0700

Minnesota Rules
5207.1100

1926.651

Minnesota Statutes
182.0676

1926.503
1926.652(a)(1)
1926.100(a)

1926.20(b)(2)

Description
Fall protection

A Workplace Accident and Injury Reduction (AWAIR)
program

Ladders
General requirement for scaffold

Hazard communication

Elevating work platform equipment

Specific requirements for excavations

Safety Committee

Fall protection training requirements
Requirements for protective systems
Hard hats

Frequent and Regular Inspections

Frequency

130

71

60
55

32

32

29

27

24
16
15

13
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