



Minnesota OSHA's most frequently cited standards in the construction industry (NAICS codes 230000-239999), federal-fiscal-year 2024

Standard	Description	Frequency
1926.501	Fall protection	130
Minnesota Statutes 182.653, subdivision 8	A Workplace Accident and Injury Reduction (AWAIR) program	71
1926.1053	Ladders	60
1926.451	General requirement for scaffold	55
1910.1200 and 5206.0700	Hazard communication	32
Minnesota Rules 5207.1100	Elevating work platform equipment	32
1926.651	Specific requirements for excavations	29
Minnesota Statutes 182.0676	Safety Committee	27
1926.503	Fall protection training requirements	24
1926.652(a)(1)	Requirements for protective systems	16
1926.100(a)	Hard hats	15
1926.20(b)(2)	Frequent and Regular Inspections	13

November 2024